RECOF 102144217 10214217 10214217	Begins 693099 OV - U2 - 20U2 Seath and Trademark Office PATENT	Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		I				
RECOF 102144217 In Type 2 65004(6502094) Ission (Non-Recordation) In ID #	RECOF 102144217 To: The Commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type New 02 - 65504 (6502 594) Sassignment Security Agreement Security Ag	06/2			07-02-2(002	tent and Trademark Of	
The state of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). In Type 2. 6500 → (6500 → 94) Ission (Non-Recordation) Int ID #	To the Commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type New O2 - 55504 (6502049) Conveyance Type Sassignment Security Agreement Security Agreement Convexity Sassignment Convexity Sassignm	06/2	_	L			PATENT	<u> 2</u>
missions of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). In Type Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement Ission (Non-Recordation) Int ID # License Change of Name Ission (Non-Recordation) Int ID # U.S. Government Int ID # Government ID Party(ies) ID Party(ies) ID Party(ies) ID Party(ies) ID Party(ies) ID Party Government ID Par	TO: The Commission Company of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type New 02 - 65004 (650204) Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Comment Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Comment Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Comment Security Agreement Security Sec	00/2	, / REC	COF		(121) (22) (33)		Ξ.
Conveyance Type 2 - 6 \$ > 2 > 0 \$ > 0 \$ 3	Submission Type New O2 - \$5004 (\$502096)		1100	adamadra Di				<u> </u>
Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Na	Name (line 1) Hong Thi Nguyen Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Name (line 1) Second Party Name (line 1) Suite 901 Suite 901 Second Party Seco	Submission Tv	oe .	. 0			iment(s) or copy(les).	-26
Int ID #	Correction of PTO Error Reel #	New 02 - 65	souy (BS02099	()			/ Agreement	S.
Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame Departmental File Secret File Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 06 20 2002	Reel #			—— [License	Change	of Name	
# U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame Departmental File Secret File Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 06 20 2002 Execution Date Month Day Year If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year If document to be recorded is an assignment and the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Corrective Document Reel # Frame Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	_ Correction of F	'TO Error	[☐ Merger	Other		
Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 06 20 2002	Reel # Frame Departmental File Secret File	L. Reel#	1			U.S. Gove	rnment	
# Departmental File Secret File Party(ies)	# Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				(For Use	ONLY by U.S. G	Sovernment Agencies)	
Execution Date Month Day Year 06 20 2002	Name (line 1) Linda Roberts Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Hong Thi Nguyen Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Suite 901 Address (line 1) Suite 901 Address (line 3) Wilmington Delaware City State/Country Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Name Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Reel#			☐ Depart	tmental File	☐ Secret File	
Execution Date Month Day Year 06 20 2002 Execution Date Month Day Year 10 Ex	Name (line 1) Linda Roberts Month Day Year	Conveying Part	y(ies)	Þ	Mark if additional name	nes of conveyir	ng parties attached	
Execution Date Month Day Year 1 Hong Thi Nguyen Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached 1 BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached 1 If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States. an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. 2 Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Name (line 1) Linda Roberts Name (line 2)					_ /		
Execution Date Month Day Year 06 20 2002 arty	Name (line 1) Hong Thi Nguyen Receiving Party	Name (line 1)	Linda Roberts		1-1	2/		
Execution Date Month Day Year 06 20 2002 arty	Name (line 1) Hong Thi Nguyen Receiving Party	_		20/				_
Month Day Year 06 20 2002 Be 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached 1) BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. 2) Suite 901 824 Market Street Month Day Year 06 20 2002	Name (line 1) Hong Thi Nguyen Month Day Year	· · L		10		1	_	
Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached atty Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							_
Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Receiving Party Name (line 1) BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wilmington Delaware 19801	Name (line 1)	Hong Thi Nguyen				06 20 2002	
Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Receiving Party Name (line 1) BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wilmington Delaware 19801	N (" o. [
BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Name (line 1) BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicided in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) 824 Market Street 19801	Name (line 2)						
is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Suite 901 Address (line 2) Suite 901 Address (line 2) Bay Market Street Address (line 3) Wilmington City State/Country City State/Country Delaware Address (line 1) Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)					itional names o	f receiving parties attached	
receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Suite 901 Address (line 2) Suite 901 Address (line 2) Receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Wilmington City State/Country Delaware City State/Country Tip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Name (line 1)	BellSouth Intellectu	ual Property	Corporation		If document to be recor	ded
an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Address (line 1) Suite 901 Address (line 2) 824 Market Street Address (line 3) Wilmington City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3)	Name (line 2)						the
Suite 901 representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Address (line 1) Suite 901 Address (line 2) 824 Market Street Address (line 3) Wilmington City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	_						
separate document from Assignment.)	Address (line 2) 824 Market Street Separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Wilmington Delaware 19801 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Address (line 1)	Suite 901				representative is attacl	hed.
	Address (line 3) Wilmington Delaware 19801 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Address (line 2)	824 Market Street				separate document fro	
3) Wilmington Delaware 19801	City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	_						
	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Address (line 3)					L	
	Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Domestic Repre		and Addre		he first Receivi		
	Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	` _						
ne	Address (line 2) Address (line 3)							
	Address (line 3)	`						
1)								
1)	Address (line 4)	Address (line 3)						
1)		Address (line 4)						
City State/Country Zip Code	Address (line 4)	Address (line 3) Domestic Repre Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Wilmington City		State/Country	he first Receivi	Assignment.) 19801 Zip Code	
	Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Name [
	Address (line 3)	` ' -						
		Address (line 2)						
1)	Address (line 4)	Address (line 3)						
1)		Address (line 4)						

06/28/2002 04 FC:581

> PATENT REEL: 013032 FRAME: 0375

Name Bambi Faivre Walters Address (line 1) P.O. Box 622 Address (line 2) Kernersville, North Carolina 27285 Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached. Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was suppressed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number of PCT	FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	0B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Address (line 2) Kernersville, North Carolina 27285 Address (line 2) Kernersville, North Carolina 27285 Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached. Enter either the Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application number as not been assigned. PCT	Correspondent	Name and Address	rea Code and Telephone Number	336-788-4924				
Address (line 2) Kernersville, North Carolina 27285 Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 2 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached. Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (PO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s)	Name	Bambi Faivre Walters						
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Pages	Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 622						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached. Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year Fatent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. SAMB: Faivite want ens.	Address (line 2) Kernersville, North Carolina 27285							
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Address (line 3)							
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached. Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year Peter PCT PCT	Address (line 4)							
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Inter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Or payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. SAMB: Faville WALTENS ELL JAMA WALTENS 21 JUNE 2002	Pages		ages of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 2				
Patent Application Number(s) Fatent Number(s)	• •		• •	1				
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year	Enter either tr	e Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property).				
Signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT	Patent	Application Number(s)	Pate	ent Number(s)				
Signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT] [
Signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT								
Signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT								
Signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT								
Signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT								
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT			plication, enter the date the patent applica	UDII Was				
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT	Patent Cooperat	ion Treaty (PCT)						
Only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT	•	, ,	PCT	PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Method of Payment: Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #		apphoundi number						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Method of Payment: Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account ☐ Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # ☐ Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes ☒ No ☐ Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. BAMB: FANGE WALTERS			BCT [DCT C				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Method of Payment: Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. BAMB: FALVRE WALTERS Authorization Authorized Multiple 21 June 2002			FCI					
Method of Payment: Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account ☐ Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Number of Prop	erties Enter the tota	l'number of properties involved.	# 1				
Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. BAMB: FAIVRE WALTERS BAMB: FAIVRE WALTERS Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No	Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. BAMB: FAIVRE WALTERS BL: Drue Walter 21 JUNE 2002			osed 🛛 Deposit Account 🗌					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. BAMB: FAIVRE WALTERS BL: Dr. Wellin 21 JUNE 2002	Enter for paym	ent by deposit account or if addition	al fees can be charged to the account.)					
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. BAMB: FAIVRE WALTERS ELI DRUE WILLER 21 JUNE 2002		Deposit Accou	nt Number:	#				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. BAMB: FAIVE WALTERS ELI DRUE WILLER 21 JUNE 2002		Authorization 1	o charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as							
	BAMBI FAME	E WALTERS A	Il Take Weltier	21 JUNE 2007				

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

'							000
Conveying Par	ty(ies)	☐ Mark	c if additional nar	mes of conveyir			
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties				Exe Month	cution Date © Day Ye z	
Name (line 1)	Edward Michael Silver				06	20 200	
N	<u></u>				_	65	
Name (line 2)					J Exe	cution Date	
					Month	Day Year	
Name (line 1)							
N							•
Name (line 2)					 Ever	cution Date	
					Month	Day Year	
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)					7		
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party(ies)		Mark if add	litional names o	f receiving part	ies attached	
Enter additional Re	eceiving Party(ies)						ĺ
Name (line 1)						be recorded	. }
b. 42 45 5					is an assignn receiving par		j
Name (line 2)					domiciled in t States, an ap		
Address (line 1)					of a domestic		
Address (line 1)					(Designation		
Address (line 2)					a separate de Assignment.)	ocument from	İ
Address (line 3)							}
	City		State/Country		Zip Code		
Name (line 1)					If document to	be recorded	
					is an assignm party is not	nent and the re	eceiving
Name (line 2)					domiciled in t		
			 	····	States, an ap of a domestic		1
Address (line 1)					representative (Designation		(
Address (line 2)					a separate do Assignment.)	cument from	1
Address (line 2)					, toolgriftoriti,		
Address (line 3)							ļ
	City		2/Country		Zip Code		
* *	mber(s) or Patent Numb			k if additional n			ĺ
	Patent Application Number or the I	⊬atent Numb 	er (DO NOT ENTE		s for the same pr Number(s)	roperty).	}
ratem	Application (dutiber(s)				144111041(3)		
<u></u>						<u></u>	
]					
							

PATENT

REEL: 013032 FRAME: 0377

BellSouth Ref: BS02099 (Our Ref. 02-BS004)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Linda Ann Roberts, Edward Michael Silver, and Hong Thi Nguyen have

invented certain improvements in telecommunications for which we have executed an

application for United States Patent entitled

INTERNET CALL WAITING MESSAGING

WHEREAS, BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, a corporation of the State of

Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 824 Market Street, Suite 901,

Wilmington, Delaware 19801, desires to purchase same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good

and valuable consideration paid by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed

and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto BellSouth Intellectual

Property Corporation, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the

entire right, title and interest in and to said Application in and to the invention therein set forth

and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, or

continuation, in whole, or in part thereof. We hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, our legal

representatives, our administrators and assign properly to execute without further consideration,

any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which

may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and

conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 013032 FRAME: 0378 Assignment for Internet Call Waiting Messaging
BellSouth Ref: BS02112 (Our Ref. 02-BS005) BS02099 (Our Ref. 02-BS004)
Inventors: Hong Thi Nguyen, Linda Ann Roberts, & Edward Michael Silver

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 20 day of Tune , 2002. Kongthinguy on WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 20th day of Sinda ann Roberts IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of medical public day. State of Georgia
County of Fulton)SS. On this 20 day of ______, 2002, before me, a notary public, came the above person, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and this person duly acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed. My Commission expires: /- 7-05

Page 2

RECORDED: 06/21/2002

PATENT REEL: 013032 FRAME: 0379